Company's capital stock, by the Nova Infraestrutura Gasodutos Participações S.A. ("NISA"), a company 
whose shareholders were the Company's controlling shareholders, FIP and ITAUSA, was concluded. On 
December 16, 2021, the shareholders FIP and ITAUSA made a net asset contribution to NISA via transfer of 
741.916.697 (seven hundred and forty-one million, nine hundred and sixteen thousand, six hundred and 
ninety-seven) shares, corresponding to 32,09% of the Company's total shares. 

Transportation pipelines correspond to pipelines, while part of a natural gas transportation system or not, 
built for transporting natural gas or connecting supply sources, according to the criteria established in the

[...]

article 4, paragraph 3 of Law No. 14.134/21, which took place on May 25, 2023. Once the conditions 
precedent above were met, the capital reduction was carried out, resulting in a remaining capital 
stock of BRL 501.000, fully subscribed and paid in, consisting of 2.312.328.578 shares (two billion, 
three hundred and twelve million, three hundred and twenty-eight thousand, five hundred and 
seventy-eight). 

14.2. Capital reserve 

a) Capital transactions 

It refers to transactions with shareholders, as owners, and to recognition of gain in unusual 
transactions of financial leasing among companies in the same economic group. 

In October 2016, due to the corporate restructuring of the companies